2011 Fitness Challenge Grant Requests Funded / Total Amount Funded: $15,841

Name of Group Individual
Requesting Funds

1.

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

21.

Total

Waynesville Running Club/
Waynesville Middle School

Haywood County Schools/
Hazelwood Pre-K

Haywood Community Connections

Kids Nutrition & After School Running

Club

Bethel &/or Riverbend
KARE - Parent’s at Teachers
Meridian Behavioral Health

Clyde Elementary/ Special Needs
Class

Clyde Elementary PTO
The Mother’s Connection
REACH of Haywood

Hazelwood Elementary

Bethel and Meadow-brook Elem
Aspire Day Treatment Program
Green Thumb Gardener Daydreamz
Project

Outdoor Mission Camp

Bicycle

HaywoodNC

Special Olympics of Haywood Co.
Kids at Work

Haywood Christian Academy

Central Elementary

Riverbend Elementary Garden &
Afternoon Snack Programs

Amount
Approved
$2981.95

$452.24

$300

$100

$860
$600

$165

$150
$339.12
$415

$1500

$720
$500
$400
$1250
$2000
$500
$400
$1000

$741.56

S467

$15,841.87

Funding Description

Race timing equipment to be used in middle/high schools
meets and local races
-2 Trikes
-Set of River
Stones
-Playground
balls

To help cover the cost for volunteers to get trained in Tai
Chi
To pay for sneakers for students in the club

Physical activity classes for kids in summer program
Gym Memberships and transportation for those clients
with health needs

-Compost Bin

-Red Worms

-Tomato plants

-Herb plants

Healthy Snacks to be provided during 5K fundraising race
Baby slings

-Yoga mats

-Block & Strap

-Blankets

Childcare

Project FAN

(Incorporate nutrition education and physical activity in
classrooms - to be available to all 9 elementary schools)
Participant fees for students to attend Camp Daniel Boone
Healthy Food for students through MANNA food bank
Gardening materials

5 Scholarships for at risk youth in Haywood County to
attend wilderness summer camp
To cover the cost of bicycles and helmets

Medals for participants

Field Trip to AB Tech culinary schools for 6 students

Will help pay for in-ground outdoor basketball system for
PE students and the community

Physical activity equipment for classroom teachers

Garden kits and field trip to Haywood County Good
Agricultural Practices Farm



